## Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: SCOTT-COOK, INC

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business): GASLIGHT MEDIA

Address of Service Provider: 120 EAST LAKE STREET, PETOSKEY, MI 49770

Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: CHARLES P. SCOTT

Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location): GASLIGHT MEDIA, 120 EAST LAKE STREET, PETOSKEY, MI 49770

Telephone Number of Designated Agent: 231-487-0692

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: 231-487-0313

Email Address of Designated Agent: CSCOTT@GASLIGHTMEDIA.COM

Identify the Interim Designation to be Amended, by Service Provider Name and Filing Date, so that it may be Readily Located in the Directory Maintained by the Copyright Office: GASLIGHT MEDIA, NOVEMBER 16, 1998 (RECEIVED DECEMBER 8, 1998)

of the Designating Service Provider: Date: NOVEMBER 28, 2011

Typed or Printed Name and Title: CHARLES P. SCOTT, PRESIDENT

